ALL INDIA ASSOCIATION OF COAL EXECUTIVES (AIACE)
( Regd. Under the Trade Union Act, 1926; Regd. No. 546 / 2016 )

302, Block No. 304, Ram Krishna Enclave, Nutan Chowk, Sarkanda; Bilaspur (CG)
Website: www.aiace.co.in; E-mail : centralaiace@gmail.com ; Ph. 9907434051

Ref No. AIACE/CENTRAL/2021 / 090 Dated 8.9.2022

To
CMD, ECL
Sanctoria (W.Bengal)

Sub: Request for stoppage of illegal undue favours to an unregistered entity CMOAI and stoppage of check
off facility extended to it

Dear Sir,

It has been gathered that ECL, a subsidiary company of CIL, is extending undue and unlawful favours to an
unregistered entity (CMOAI) which claims to represent executives of Coal India Ltd.

The management is also favouring this body by allowing membership fee deduction from salary of executives in
an unauthorized manner without getting consent from them. You may be aware that every year workers' union
submit the list of members and the management verifies the members regarding their willingness to pay
subscription to which union. This deduction is illegal and needs to be revoked.

In support of our statement please refer to the 3 annexures with this letter.

Annexure-| contains the 7 questions submitted under RTI seeking information from CPIO, CIL.

Annexure-ll shows copy of the reply received for 5 of the above 7 questions received from CPIO, ECL.

Annexure-lll shows copy of the remaining 2 replies received from CPIO, ECL. This reply clearly shows that,

(i) there is not agreement between this so called Association and Management for check off by the
company and,
(ii) management does not collect individual consent from executives for such collection of subscription

Under the circumstances, it is requested for “Immediate Stoppage” of this illegal practice of collecting
subscriptions for and remitting towards CMOAI.

With regards,

(P.K.SINGH RATHOR)
Principal General Secretary
All India Association of Coal Executives (AIACE)

CcC

1. D(P), ECL
2. D(F), ECL



Annexure-|

PAWAN KUMAR TANDON

TANDON HOUSE, 73 P.N.Malia R, RANIGANJ 713347 P.O.RANIGANJ Dist. PASCHIM
Burdwan.

Mob. No.9434226176 & Res. No.0341-2447001Email-pawantandon2008@gmail. com

PKT/CIL-EXE/202203 Date-19-04-2022

To

The Central Public Information Officer
Coal India Limited

New Town

Kolkata

Dear sir,
Pl provide the following informations under RTI Act 2005,

1. Name of working trade unions/associations which enjoy check off system for
membership deduction for executives.
2.Number of working executives in the company as on 1/4/2022

J.Number of working executives whose membership fee are deducted and credited to
the account of abowve trade unions/assoclation.

4.Copy of agreement reached with above unions/assoclations for check off by the
company.

5 Does management take consent from executives for deducting membership fee for the
particular association as per point 4.

6.1f yes how many executives have given consent in 2021-22 and for how many the
membership fee Is being deducted.

7- PAN and Bank Details of Above association where membership fee is being
deposited or Tranferred by the company.

1 am depositing the fees of Rs 10.00 through online in favor of Coal India Limited.
Thanking you,

Kindly acknowledge the receipt
Yours faithfully

Pawan Kumar Tandon
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: 17.08. Appelite Asthorty under RT1 Act
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To, P O Dishergarh, Dt Burdwan (W.B)
Sri Pawan Kumar Tandon, Pm-713 333
73 P N Malia Road, Ranigan), Paschim Burdwan_
Pin-713347
Jub: Application wmder K]] Act-2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your two online rti application dated 18.04 2022 and dt 290472022
bearing reference no. BCFLT/R/E/22/00087 and BCFLT/R/X/22/00019 respectively

m&-—muummammau
response received in this regard is as under;-

Reply- Name of the sssociation; Coal Mines Officers sssociation of India
Reply- Mcm”?uﬁaofmﬂmvuhqnn-mﬂlmm

Rapiy-Nod-ut‘n.m-ullnl-taom&-nm
s per salary Mar'22 paid in April' 22 are Ra 70960

&'y- PAN and Bank details are- PAN No AABAC2948].
Bank- SBI, AVc-1143142807

hrpdﬂﬂt“.“-tub-mﬂlhrq—mdvv.ﬂ-h-
with ws ‘

meuum-b-dmmmnmwdmubd However, if

you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer 1* sppeal to the Fire Appeliste Authonty
vahmdnnhn’mmmmﬂhny)hp&mmadhm

Yours Fanthtully
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(l(n-nlb&nh )
Chief Manager (P)CPIO
Eastern Coalficlds Limited

Emal eclrti@gmml com
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@?; ot s vty

) e SOy & et
"‘! Wy g srew RLwe W wATRT
weru swws. Sy S st aiew v 11)

oty fwd w @

Ref No BCLUHQRTVE22ID- 22824/ 2223/ 5|5 i A C Siha, OM (PYFAA

Date 26.07.2022 Appeliass Authorky wnder KT1 Act 3003,
ECL. Offios of the OMD, Sesctors

Te, P.O. Dishergurh, D Busdwan (W.5)

Sn Pewan Kumer Tandon, Pn-713 333

73 P N Malia Road, Ranuganj, Paschim Burdwan,

Pin713 37 ;

Sub, Applicetion under K1) Act 2008
Dear Sir,

In contimumtion of your online i application dated 0505/2022 bearing reference no
BCFLT/AR/X/2200000, which wes transferred from COAL INDIA LIMITED under reference
no CILTDR/B2/0037I & 05052002 end owr office ewlier lettr rel no
ECL/HQRTVEQVID-22824/22-23/187 dated 17.05.2022

The reply for point no 04 & 05 1 as under; -

Point No.04.-
Reply- No such agreement i1s with company

Pout No.uS -
Reply- Management does not collect individual consent (rom executives

With this, your aforessid rti applicstion i disposed of from thus level. However, if you
are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer 1* sppeal to the Fimst Appellate Authority (FAA)

whose detauls are given sbove, within 30 (Thurty) days from recerpt of this letier
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Chief Manager (PYCPIO
Bastern Coalfields Limuted
Email ecityggmal com



